### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WACHOVIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent	07/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simula Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6526862

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31843

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Total Attachments: 4

source=31843#page1.tif

source=31843#page2.tif

source=31843#page3.tif

source=31843#page4.tif

500347572

PATENT

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0068

**JP \$40.00 6526** 

Town WTO Year					
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY 0.5. Palent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     WACHOVIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sinula Telephonies				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 13386 International Parkway				
Other Termination and Release					
V Other Tammadon and Newses					
	City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32218				
Execution Date: July 31, 2007.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED				
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Name:					
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	770				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address:					
	{				
City:State:Zip:					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Daleep J. Śawhney	Leep Jamby 7/31/07				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover	\				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of July 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Simula Technologies, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2006 at Reel 018471 and Frame 0587; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

TRII\652242v1

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0070 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION, as Administrative Agent

By: VWV
Name: William F. Fox
Title: Director

TRIĮ\652242v1

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0071

## Schedule A

# Simula Technologies, Inc. (Arizona Corporation)

# U.S. Patent

# **Issued Patent**

Description	Patent No.	Issued
FABRIC ARMOR	6526862	03/04/03

TRI1\652242v1

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 09/05/2007